PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3495186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SASOL SOLVENTS GERMANY GMBH	06/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INEOS SOLVENTS GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	ROMERSTRASSE 733
City:	MOERS
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	47443

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6881699
Patent Number:	7728166
Patent Number:	6881700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)548-8085

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8325488080

Email: ewerner@bushmanlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: ERIN J. WERNER

Address Line 1: 1001 WEST LOOP SOUTH, SUITE 810

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INEOS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN J. WERNER
SIGNATURE:	/Erin J. Werner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503448561 REEL: 036401 FRAME: 0017

source=Patent Assignment#page5.tif

Effective 1st June 2014

SASOL SOLVENTS GERMANY GMBH and INEOS SOLVENTS GERMANY GMBH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (USA)

This Agreement is effective from the 1st day of June, 2014

Between

(1) SASOL SOLVENTS GERMANY GMBH, a company incorporated in accordance with the laws of Germany and whose registered office is Hamburg, Anckelmannsplatz 1 (the "Assignor"); and

(2) INEOS SOLVENTS GERMANY GmbH, a company incorporated in accordance with the laws of and whose registered office is at [Römerstrasse 733, 47443 Moers (the "Assignee").

Whereas:

(A) The Assignor is the owner of the Patent[s].

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent[s] to the Assignee upon the terms set out in this Agreement.

It is agreed as follows:

1 Definitions

In this Agreement, "Patent[s]" means the registered patents and patent applications listed in the Schedule to this Agreement.

2 Assignment

In consideration of the sum of ten euros (10 euros), receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents including, without limitation, the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention therefrom and the right to bring proceedings and seek remedies for infringement of the Patents prior to the date hereof, and with the intent that any patent granted pursuant to any application for a Patent shall be granted in the name of and vest absolutely in the Assignee.

3 Further Assurance

The Assignor shall, at Assignee's expense, execute all documents and do all such acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee in order to give legal effect to the assignment of the Patents to the Assignee.

4 Governing Law and Jurisdiction

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with German law.

In witness whereof this Agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning.

SIGNED by
By Power of Attorney on behalf of
SASOL SOLVENTS GERMANY GMBH

Christian Schindler

SIGNED by

By Power of Attorney on behalf of INEOS SOLVENTS GERMANY GMBH

LOCLE HANEL

Schedule

The Patent[s]

Case No	Country Agent	Agent	AgentRef	Status	Application No.	Filing Date Pub No	io Datant Nic		
0-09001	Sn	визн			13/144,654	14-Jan-10		S all Cale	Statut Date Expiry Date
D-97012	Sn	визн		Granted	09/509 400	25 Com 90			
00000			7	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		08-080-07	6887398	03-May-05	03-May-05 25-Sep-18
C-96008	SO	BCSH H		Granted	09/701,054	01-Jul-99	6831699	19.405.05	19_Ang.04 04 6.4 40
D-03004	S	HSN8		Granted 10/583 027	10/564 227	* V 7 7 60		3	5 - 103 0
					, w. coo, w.	UZ-20I-04	7943798	17-May-11	17-May-11 10-Feb-27
0-03007	SS	BUSH)	Granted	ited 10/579,489	18-Nov-04	7728166	7	24 40
D-98008	sn	BUSH		To de	40,634,040	-	20127	01-120	00-00-76 00-00-76
	***************************************	Antonio de populações de presenta a confes	320 5N	2	20074°0	29-Jun-99	6881700	10.0mm. OF	10 6mg 0E

RECORDED: 08/24/2015